

Legal Department

Telephone 215.841.4000 Fax 215.568.3389 www.exeloncorp.com Business Services Company

Exelon Business Services Company 2301 Market Street/S23-1 P.O. Box 8699 Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Direct Dial: 215 841 4220

September 14, 2010

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Interim Guidelines Regarding Advance Notification By An Electric Generation Supplier of Impending Changes Affecting Customer Service; Amendment re: Supplier Contract Renewal/Change Notices – Dockets Nos. M-2010-2195286 and M-0001437

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find PECO Energy's corrected letter for the comments PECO Energy filed yesterday in the above-referenced matter. Yesterday, PECO filed its *Comments of PECO Energy Company to the Commission's Tentative Order*. The cover letter had a typographical error. It contained the date June 2, 2010 when it should have been dated September 13, 2010. Therefore, PECO Energy is including a new cover letter with the correct date for your files.

Very truly yours,

Michael S. Swerling

Enclosures

cc:

Office of Competitive Market Oversight (via electronic mail)

RECEIVED

SEP 14 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



## Legal Department

Exelon Business Services Company 2301 Market Street/S23-1 P.O. Box 8699 Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 Telephone 215.841.4000 Fax 215.568.3389 www.exeloncorp.com Business Services Company

Direct Dial: 215 841 4220

September 13, 2010

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Interim Guidelines Regarding Advance Notification By An Electric Generation Supplier of Impending Changes Affecting Customer Service; Amendment re: Supplier Contract Renewal/Change Notices – Dockets Nos. M-2010-2195286 and M-0001437

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed are an original and five (5) copies of the *Comments of PECO Energy Company to the Commission's Tentative Order* in the above-captioned matter. An additional copy of this letter is also enclosed to be date-stamped and returned to PECO Energy.

Very truly yours.

Michael S. Swerling

**Enclosures** 

cc:

Office of Competitive Market Oversight (via electronic mail)